## PUBLIC NOTICE

Oversight Board to the City of Vacaville Successor Agency, Attn: Oversight Board Secretary, c/o City of Vacaville, 650 Merchant St., Vacaville, California 95688

DATE OF PUBLIC MEETING: May 25, 2016 TIME OF PUBLIC MEETING: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE OF PUBLIC MEETING: City of Vacaville Council Chambers, 650 Merchant St.

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that:

A Public Meeting will be held of the Oversight Board to the City of Vacaville Successor Agency to consider the following action:

RESOLUTION APPROVING A PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF VACAVILLE AND THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF VACAVILLE FOR THE SALE OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY-OWNED AUTO CENTER DRIVE PROPERTY (APN 0134-480-100)

Materials pertaining to the above action will be on file on May 15, 2016 and may be inspected at the Department of Housing Services offices, 40 Eldridge Avenue, Suite 2, Vacaville, or you may contact Housing Services Director, Emily Cantu at <a href="mailto:emily.cantu@cityofvacaville.com">emily.cantu@cityofvacaville.com</a> or (707) 449-5688.

All persons interested are invited to be present and submit statements either orally or in writing, prior to or during said public meeting.

The City of Vacaville provides its programs and services in a nondiscriminatory manner, and is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. The hearing impaired may call (707) 449-5680 for more information.